ARKANSAS SENATE

94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024 Amendment Form

JBC 04/18/2024 (1.i.)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 17

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF AGING, ADULT, AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 17

Amend Senate Bill No. 17 as originally introduced: On page 1, immediately following line 34, insert the following line: "(2.1) N220N DHS CHIEF ATTORNEY 1 GRADE SE02" AND On page 2, line 1, delete "4" and substitute "3" AND On page 2, immediately following line 21, insert the following line: "(25.1) N128N DHS ASST DIR QUALITY ASSURANCE 1 GRADE GS13" AND On page 2, immediately following line 28, insert the following line: "(32.1) GOO8C RISK MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 1 GRADE GS11" AND On page 2, line 30, delete "1" and substitute "2" AND On page 5, line 20, delete "1,154" and substitute "1,157" AND On page 6, line 5, delete "\$54,155,628" and substitute "\$54,931,388"

LCW056 - 04-18-2024 10:57:52

On page 6, line 7, delete "23,558,070" and substitute "23,798,102" AND On page 6, line 10, delete "27,973,078" and substitute "28,632,158" AND On page 6, line 11, delete "159,913" and substitute "182,214" AND On page 6, line 15, delete "<u>\$127,513,965</u>" and substitute "<u>\$129,211,138</u>" AND On page 6, line 28, delete "18,929,216" and substitute "25,490,328" AND On page 6, line 30, delete "14,491,416" and substitute "17,447,582" AND On page 6, line 33, delete "\$49,350,322" and substitute "\$58,867,600" AND On page 7, line 30, delete "\$43,672,554" and substitute "\$50,477,554" AND On page 8, line 5, delete "<u>\$40,513,788</u>" and substitute "<u>\$59,666,991</u>".

AND

 The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

 By: Joint Budget Committee

 LCW/WLC - 04-18-2024 10:57:52

 LCW056